A N  A M E R I C A N  N A T I O N A L  S T A N D A R D
ASME B16.15-2018
(Revision of ASME B16.15-2013)
Cast Copper
Alloy Threaded
Fittings
Classes 125 and 250
ASMENORMDOC.C

1947, with the designation ASA B16.15. A reaffirmation of the Standard was granted in 1952, and a complete revision
updating the Standard was approved by ASA on March 25, 1958.
After revision in 1944, SP-11 was submitted to Subcommittee No. 2 in August 1947, and ASA granted the approval of
B16.17 on April 6, 1949.
In 1961, Subcommittee No. 2 reviewed the two Standards and noted that the historical reason for their separate
existence no longer applied. Accordingly, the two were combined into ASA B16.15 with final ASA approval granted
on February 6, 1964.
In 1969, the document was reviewed by Subcommittee No. 2, andminor changes were proposed. Final ANSI approval
was granted on April 14, 1971.
In 1977, the MSS submitted a proposed revision to Subcommittee B (formerly No. 2) for B16 review and approval.
Changes included the addition of metric (SI) units and editorial updating. ANSI granted final approval on December 4,
1978.
In 1982, American National Standards Committee B16was reorganized as the ASME B16 Committee, operating under
procedures accredited by ANSI. A revision, following regular 5-yr review by Subcommittee B, involved rationalization of
metric equivalent dimensions and updating of reference standards. Following approvalwithin ASME, ANSI approvalwas
granted on July 30, 1985, with the designation ANSI/ASME B16.15-1985.
In 1994, and again in 2004, the document was reaffirmed.
In2005, SubcommitteeBof theASMEB16Committee changed the title toCastCopperAlloyThreadedFittings, a section
on leakage capacitywas added, and nominal size (DN) according to ISO 6078was addressed as SI valueswere positioned
in the main text and U.S. Customary values were positioned in Mandatory Appendix I. The reference for gaging internal
fitting threads was made clearer by using the wording from ASME B1.20.1, Pipe Threads, General Purpose (Inch). Many
clarifying and editorial revisions weremade to improve the text. After approval by ASME, ANSI approval was granted on
August 25, 2006, with the designation ASME B16.15-2006.
In 2011, references to ASME standards were revised to no longer list specific edition years; the latest edition of ASME
publications applies unless statedotherwise.Materialsmanufactured to other editions of the referencedASTMstandards
have been permitted to be used to manufacture fittings meeting the requirements of this Standard as long as the fitting
manufacturer verifies the material meets the requirements of the referenced edition. Following approval by the ASME
B16 Standards Committee, the revision to the 2006 edition was approved as an American National Standard by ANSI on
August 9, 2011, with the designation ASME B16.15-2011.
In the 2013 edition, section 7was revised to require threads and gaging practices to be as per and identical with ASME
B1.20.1 and other B16 standards. Following approval by the ASME B16 Standards Committee, approval as an American
National Standard was given by ANSI on July 29, 2013, with the designation ASME B16.15-2013.
v
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ASME B16
.15
 20
18
In this 2018edition, theU.S. Customary tables formerly inMandatoryAppendix I havebeenmergedwith theSI tables in
the main text; the tables and figure have been redesignated, Mandatory Appendix I has been deleted, and the cross-
references have been updated accordingly. In addition, section 10 has been revised to add clarification to the wall
thickness requirements in the transitional area of a reducing fitting in which there is a change from one size of
end connection to another, and all reference standards in what was formerly Mandatory Appendix II have been
updated. Following approval by the ASME B16 Standards Committee, approval as an American National Standard
was given by ANSI on August 3, 2018, with the new designation ASME B16.15-2018.
vi
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick